

*Res. Brief*

80131-2

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
05 AUG 19 PM 2:14  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY [Signature]  
DEPUTY

NO. 32924-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,
v.
RODNEY JAMES HARRIS, Appellant.
APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CLARK COUNTY THE HONORABLE ROGER A. BENNETT CLARK COUNTY CAUSE 04-1-00909-0
BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ARTHUR D. CURTIS  
Prosecuting Attorney  
Clark County, Washington

KELLI E. OSLER, WSBA #20874  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Courthouse  
1013 Franklin Street  
PO Box 5000  
Vancouver, WA 98668  
Telephone (360) 397-2261 and (360) 397-2183

*pm 8-17-05*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 1

II. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS ..... 1

A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR BY FINDING THAT THE ENDS OF  
JUSTICE EXCEPTION TO THE MANDATORY JOINDER RULE  
APPLICABLE TO THIS CASE, ALLOWING THE STATE TO PROCEED  
WITH CHARGES OF MANSLAUGHTER IN THE FIRST DEGREE ..... 1

III. CONCLUSION ..... 5

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

State v. Anderson, 96 Wn.2d 739, 638 P.2d 1205 (1982) .....2  
State v. Carter, 56 Wn. App. 217, 783 P.2d 589 (1989) .....3  
State v. Dallas, 126 Wn.2d 324, 892 P.2d 1082 (1995).....2, 3  
State v. Ramos, 124 Wn.App 334; 101 P.3d 872 (2004).....3, 4

**Statutes**

Laws of 2003, Ch. 3, §§ 1-2 .....4

**Rules**

CrR 4.3.1 .....2  
CrR 4.3.1(b)(3) .....2
